
Event # 18 MENS  Under 20 10000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 122 . SUGUMAR S 28/07/05 DR APJ KALAM SPORTS     33:52.11
2 322 . BALAMURUGAN M 20/07/05 UNATTACHED     35:26.72
3 325 . DHARAKANATH M 25/01/04 UNATTACHED     35:50.78
4 152 . SREE NIGESH.K.S 11/06/05 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND     37:19.23
5 224 . S.V.VISHAL 03/10/04 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI     40:30.76

355 . VISHAL S V 03/10/04 UNATTACHED          DNS
353 . VIGNESH .B 12/09/05 UNATTACHED          DNF
351 . VELMURUGAN D 28/10/04 UNATTACHED          DNF
342 . SAGUNTHAR S 30/08/04 UNATTACHED          DNF
197 . HARISANKAR KANDASAMY 13/05/05 SDAT          DNF
150 . DHINAKARAN.S 09/09/05 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND          DNF

Event # 23 WOMENS  Under 20 5000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 212 . A GEETHANJALI 16/12/04 SDAT     19:18.80
2 356 . AARTHI P 18/04/05 UNATTACHED     21:15.28
3 140 . SWETHA.K 17/03/04 ERODE DISTRICT ATHLE     21:25.99
4 159 . PAVITHRA.K 01/03/05 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND     23:08.51
5 160 . PRAMEETHA.G 02/10/05 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND     23:37.51
6 182 . MEENATCHI . S 17/10/04 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC     25:41.76
7 412 . T.MAGESHWARI 01/10/05 UNATTACHED     27:42.35

Event # 9 MENS  Under 18 3000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 147 . YOGESWAR.R 18/04/06 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      8:46.54
2 142 . AKASH.K 15/12/06 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      9:21.98
3 173 . SAMUEL SELVARAJ. A 03/10/07 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      9:31.53
4 291 . KESAVAN SURIYA 25/09/07 UNATTACHED      9:32.03
5 285 . GAJENDHIRAN M 05/12/06 UNATTACHED      9:54.65
6 145 . AKASH.M.S 16/02/07 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND     10:04.07
7 290 . KABIN MADESH S 21/10/07 UNATTACHED     10:04.43
8 367 . DANI D 26/08/07 UNATTACHED     10:20.82
9 374 . PRAKASH S 26/07/06 UNATTACHED     10:22.82
10 170 . AKASH. R 25/10/06 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC     10:25.12
11 411 . GOWTHAM.R 02/12/05 UNATTACHED     10:41.36
12 165 . VINODHKUMAR S 24/07/06 KARUVALUR SPORTS ACA     10:45.90
13 308 . SUDA BHANUPRAKASH RE 23/11/06 UNATTACHED     11:01.25
14 288 . HARISH S 16/01/06 UNATTACHED     11:04.23
15 311 . TAMILARASAN J 18/06/07 UNATTACHED     11:08.70
16 298 . PRAGESPATHI V S 21/06/07 UNATTACHED     11:20.91
17 307 . SRIDHAR V 09/12/06 UNATTACHED     11:34.71
18 408 . DHINANATH 21/04/06 UNATTACHED     11:40.90
19 303 . SABARI SUHASH 01/09/07 UNATTACHED     11:51.21
20 102 . M.BHUVANESHWARAN 19/04/06 ATHLETIC BULLS CLUB     12:15.11
21 172 . KAVIYARASU. R 21/03/07 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC     12:15.71
22 300 . RANDHIRKUMAR R 02/04/06 UNATTACHED     12:31.62
23 186 . M.MUKESH KUMAR 27/12/06 SAI CHENNAI     12:31.76
24 366 . ANBUMANI S 15/11/05 UNATTACHED     12:32.16
25 109 . KARTHIK KUMARAN 23/01/07 DHARSHIK SPORTS CLUB     12:32.22
26 313 . THIYANISH K V 15/07/06 UNATTACHED     12:32.56

375 . PREVEEN KUMAR.K 29/04/07 UNATTACHED          DNF
125 . J.DHINANATH 21/04/06 DR SPORTS ACADEMY  T          DNF
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296 . NAVEEN SANKAR P 25/10/06 UNATTACHED          DNF
370 . GNANA PRAKASH .L 20/07/06 UNATTACHED          DNF
369 . FEMIN RIJO V 04/07/07 UNATTACHED          DNF
299 . PRAVEEN KUMAR.K 29/04/07 UNATTACHED          DNF
312 . THIRANRAJ S 27/06/07 UNATTACHED          DNF
373 . KRISHNA BHARATHI 24/09/07 UNATTACHED          DNF

Event # 13 WOMENS  Under 18 3000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 124 . VINITHA C 05/12/06 DR APJ KALAM SPORTS     11:09.78
2 123 . PRIYADHARSHINI K 02/09/06 DR APJ KALAM SPORTS     11:39.38
3 116 . C.CHITHRA 10/07/06 DHARSHIK SPORTS CLUB     11:57.95
4 319 . SHREE DHARSHINI.S 19/10/06 UNATTACHED     14:22.82
5 180 . JANANI GANESAN 01/01/06 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC     15:29.44

130 . P.ISHWARYA 12/07/06 DR SPORTS ACADEMY  T          DNS

Event # 2 BOYS  Under 16 2000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 185 . K.GOWTHAM 13/02/08 SAI CHENNAI      6:12.86
2 363 . NIKAL MACMILLAR S V 27/10/08 UNATTACHED      6:17.15
3 120 . TAMIZHSELVAN E 08/08/08 DR APJ KALAM SPORTS      6:22.23
4 166 . GOKUL.K 23/08/08 KHELO INDIA DISTRICT      6:27.77
5 365 . RAKIN R K 17/02/09 UNATTACHED      6:29.06
6 119 . LOGANATHAN S 19/10/08 DR APJ KALAM SPORTS      6:30.36
7 192 . SAM PRASATH AMOSE 17/07/09 SDAT      6:33.58
8 240 . KARUNEESH P 02/07/08 UNATTACHED      6:42.95
9 106 . J.P.JEFRIN 21/05/08 DHARSHIK SPORTS CLUB      6:44.39
10 255 . VISHAL K 15/03/08 UNATTACHED      6:46.04
11 168 . JAIAKASH. M 01/12/08 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      6:50.48
12 189 . G MURUGAN 06/01/08 SDAT      6:51.34
13 225 . A.B.JAYASURIYA 14/12/07 UNATTACHED      6:53.42
14 230 . ANDREW VINCENTRAJ A 21/11/07 UNATTACHED      6:54.78
15 190 . H HAFEEZ BASHA 18/10/09 SDAT      6:57.95
16 107 . R.ASHWIN 02/06/09 DHARSHIK SPORTS CLUB      7:01.92
17 233 . DHINESH KUMAR S 17/03/08 UNATTACHED      7:04.12
18 167 . DINISHWAR. V 25/09/08 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      7:04.65
19 258 . YOGASH RAJ LINGARAJ 05/09/08 UNATTACHED      7:09.85
20 413 . S.JEEVANANTHAN 30/12/08 UNATTACHED      7:10.15
21 414 . M.SATHISH KUMAR 08/08/08 UNATTACHED      7:11.15
22 244 . P V KURAL ENIYAN 24/03/08 UNATTACHED      7:12.86
23 245 . PETCHI THAMBA S 27/06/08 UNATTACHED      7:19.35
24 227 . AKSHAYA RUTHRAN S 14/03/09 UNATTACHED      7:21.77
25 361 . KALAISELVAN S 06/07/09 UNATTACHED      7:22.07
26 242 . LOHITH R 02/03/09 UNATTACHED      7:27.40
27 184 . C.SRI SARAN 16/06/09 SAI CHENNAI      7:28.48
28 260 . YOKESH I 02/11/08 UNATTACHED      7:41.60
29 243 . NANTHAKUMAR P 16/06/08 UNATTACHED      7:54.51
30 247 . R.SHIVANATH VARMA 05/11/08 UNATTACHED      7:57.74
31 253 . UDHAIYASANKER S 30/05/08 UNATTACHED      8:01.98
32 250 . SHRIVANTH MUTHU.M 08/12/08 UNATTACHED      8:18.37

229 . AMAN RAJ 20/12/08 UNATTACHED          DNF
234 . DINESHKUMARMAHADHEVA 03/01/09 UNATTACHED          DNF
395 . YOGASH RAJ .L 05/09/08 ZERO LIMITS ATHLETIC          DNF
362 . MITHUL SARAN S 19/08/09 UNATTACHED          DNF
226 . AHMAD SUHAIL B 29/01/09 UNATTACHED          DNF
235 . GISHEN R 15/05/09 UNATTACHED          DNF
251 . THARUN T 09/02/09 UNATTACHED          DNF
257 . YASHWANTH S 29/11/08 UNATTACHED          DNF

Event # 5 GIRLS  Under 16 2000m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 274 . PRATIGYA PANNA 04/04/08 UNATTACHED      7:00.61
2 277 . SIYON BARLA 01/01/09 UNATTACHED      7:11.30
3 206 . V MAHALAKSHIMI 21/09/08 SDAT      7:13.88



4 269 . LOSHINI R 19/09/08 UNATTACHED      7:35.70
5 261 . ABIRAMI R 24/07/08 UNATTACHED      7:44.77
6 272 . OVIYA T 27/07/08 UNATTACHED      7:58.42
7 178 . JAYASHREE. R 02/12/08 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      7:58.58
8 263 . DHANYASRI B 15/09/08 UNATTACHED      8:21.92
9 202 . K KAYALVIZHI JANANI 23/12/07 SDAT      8:32.83
10 386 . ASHIKA L M 07/11/09 UNATTACHED      8:38.87
11 154 . HARINI.P 05/07/08 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      8:45.49
12 156 . NIRANJANA.M 16/06/08 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      8:47.96
13 275 . SABIDHASRI CHANDRASE 08/12/08 UNATTACHED      9:11.58

387 . C.SABITHASRI 08/12/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
385 . AAFRIN ORNISHA J J 01/05/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
266 . I.SUPRIYA 08/10/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
271 . MUTHULAKSHMI J 11/08/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
203 . N THIRISHA 03/01/08 SDAT          DNF
279 . YAZHINISRINI SRINIVA 04/12/08 UNATTACHED          DNS

Event # 15 MENS  Under 20 800m Run PRELIMS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS
1 381 . C VASAN 30/01/04 UNATTACHED      1:59.86
2 133 . AKASH.K 04/10/04 ERODE DISTRICT ATHLE      2:00.24
3 333 . KARTHICK RAJA PONRAJ 30/11/03 UNATTACHED      2:02.24
4 164 . VIGNESH B 08/06/05 KARUR DISTRICT AA      2:02.31
5 176 . SEBINESH. C 16/05/04 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      2:04.00
6 345 . SIVA PANDARAM SIVAPA 01/03/04 UNATTACHED      2:04.08
7 323 . BHARATH M S 22/05/05 UNATTACHED      2:04.63
8 348 . SUNDHARAMOORTHY R 16/12/03 UNATTACHED      2:05.12
9 188 . R.RAMESH 26/01/05 SAI CHENNAI      2:05.60
10 407 . SELVAKUMAR K 13/10/05 UNATTACHED      2:06.81
11 394 . F. MOHAMMED ARMAN 26/12/04 YAS SPORTS ACADEMY      2:06.89
12 324 . BORIS LEFFENSON 12/04/04 UNATTACHED      2:07.93
13 175 . HARISH. S 30/09/04 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      2:08.36
14 320 . ABINESH G 17/07/04 UNATTACHED      2:09.79
15 384 . SUJITH R 07/02/05 UNATTACHED      2:09.86
16 337 . PAUL LORDSON BRIGHT. 24/08/05 UNATTACHED      2:09.97
17 330 . JAI VIGNESH S 03/03/04 UNATTACHED      2:10.93
18 113 . A.ASWITHAN 02/07/05 DHARSHIK SPORTS CLUB      2:11.05
19 135 . MARI PANDI.M 12/05/04 ERODE DISTRICT ATHLE      2:14.51
20 177 . SUDHARSAN. J 19/03/04 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      2:15.58
21 349 . SURENDHAR V 24/11/04 UNATTACHED      2:16.21
22 339 . RAJESHWARAN S 04/12/03 UNATTACHED      2:16.68
23 331 . JEGATHEESWARAN RADHA 31/05/04 UNATTACHED      2:17.23
24 379 . AADHISEAN S 23/01/04 UNATTACHED      2:17.36
25 327 . DURAIPANDIAN T 20/10/04 UNATTACHED      2:20.03
26 198 . KABILKANTH 22/05/04 SDAT      2:20.67
27 153 . SURYA VIGNESH.S 13/03/05 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      2:20.78
28 405 . AYAJ P 14/07/04 UNATTACHED      2:41.06

416 . MOHAMMED ARMAN 26/12/04 UNATTACHED          DNS
126 . K.SELVAKUMAR 13/10/05 DR SPORTS ACADEMY  T          DNS
354 . VINOTHKUMAR V 27/11/04 UNATTACHED          DNS
127 . NIVIN HARIHARAN 30/06/04 DR SPORTS ACADEMY  T          DNS
328 . GOWTHAM H 11/07/05 UNATTACHED          DNS
392 . M.DHANUSH 21/01/05 UNATTACHED          DNS
128 . S.ROSHAN 25/07/04 DR SPORTS ACADEMY  T          DNS

Event # 7 MENS  Under 18 800m Run PRELIMS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS
1 294 . MS KATHIRVEL 13/10/06 UNATTACHED      2:08.34
2 144 . ADITHYA.V 03/06/06 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      2:08.45
3 293 . MINNANNANDI MATHESH 17/01/06 UNATTACHED      2:10.31
4 280 . ABIMANAADITHYAN R 24/08/06 UNATTACHED      2:12.32
5 292 . LALITHAADITHYA A 12/12/05 UNATTACHED      2:12.33
6 305 . SATHYA DHARSAN 20/02/07 UNATTACHED      2:14.14
7 282 . CHANDRU A 06/02/07 UNATTACHED      2:16.00



8 297 . NICHOLAS SAMUEL 23/08/06 UNATTACHED      2:17.08
9 376 . RAKUL RAM G 01/03/07 UNATTACHED      2:18.58
10 283 . CHANDRU B 23/07/06 UNATTACHED      2:19.31
11 304 . SANTHOSH KUMAR M 29/06/06 UNATTACHED      2:19.43
12 313 . THIYANISH K V 15/07/06 UNATTACHED      2:19.93
13 301 . RITHICK S 07/02/07 UNATTACHED      2:20.37
14 289 . JOSEPH JESWIN .C 11/06/07 UNATTACHED      2:24.30
15 284 . G.M.SHANJAI 09/06/07 UNATTACHED      2:25.66
16 371 . HARISH M 31/10/07 UNATTACHED      2:26.67
17 306 . SHARAN RAJ S 01/11/06 UNATTACHED      2:27.50
18 222 . R.ROSHAN 23/06/06 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI      2:28.59
19 108 . J.A.JEFRIN 13/05/07 DHARSHIK SPORTS CLUB      2:29.76
20 103 . S.RAM SANJAI 08/11/07 ATHLETIC BULLS CLUB      2:30.28
21 281 . AKASH S 10/10/06 UNATTACHED      2:33.36
22 101 . K.KRISHNAN 05/09/07 ATHLETIC BULLS CLUB      2:37.75
23 104 . VVAIRAVAV 04/01/06 ATHLETIC BULLS CLUB      2:39.00
24 310 . T.KATHIRAVAN 16/03/06 UNATTACHED      2:42.59
25 377 . SANJAY G 07/11/07 UNATTACHED      2:44.77
26 368 . DILIPKUMAR.M 08/04/06 UNATTACHED      2:48.50
27 162 . PRADOSH PAUL 19/07/07 ISPA      2:49.15
28 218 . ARUN.R 25/02/06 SST      2:50.87
29 105 . SHARATH JOHNSON A 07/11/07 BMST SPORTS ACADEMY      3:08.93

220 . NISHANTH.T 21/02/06 SST          DNS
308 . SUDA BHANUPRAKASH RE 23/11/06 UNATTACHED          DNS
221 . A. PRAKSH RAJ 06/11/07 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI          DNS
172 . KAVIYARASU. R 21/03/07 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC          DNS
302 . ROSHAN R 23/06/06 UNATTACHED          DNS
372 . JOSEPH JESWIN 11/06/07 UNATTACHED          DNS

Event # 1 BOYS  Under 16 800m Run PRELIMS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS
1 228 . ALAGESH P 13/03/08 UNATTACHED      2:09.44
2 169 . JAYADITHYA. J 12/10/09 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      2:11.39
3 236 . GOPINATH NULL J 26/02/09 UNATTACHED      2:11.63
4 238 . JEYAPRANESH J 23/12/08 UNATTACHED      2:12.83
5 363 . NIKAL MACMILLAR S V 27/10/08 UNATTACHED      2:14.53
6 235 . GISHEN R 15/05/09 UNATTACHED      2:16.57
7 254 . V UDAYACHANDRAN 04/08/09 UNATTACHED      2:17.98
8 248 . S.G.NIKHILESH 07/06/09 UNATTACHED      2:18.00
9 191 . KONETI VENKATA NIKIL 04/10/08 SDAT      2:20.78
10 231 . DEEPAK GHARTI 21/08/08 UNATTACHED      2:21.21
11 256 . YADU NANDHAN 01/08/09 UNATTACHED      2:23.22
12 232 . DHARANIDHAR NULL PON 03/08/09 UNATTACHED      2:23.47
13 166 . GOKUL.K 23/08/08 KHELO INDIA DISTRICT      2:23.61
14 119 . LOGANATHAN S 19/10/08 DR APJ KALAM SPORTS      2:24.40
15 255 . VISHAL K 15/03/08 UNATTACHED      2:24.91
16 120 . TAMIZHSELVAN E 08/08/08 DR APJ KALAM SPORTS      2:25.65
17 252 . UDAYA KRISHNAN . E 21/12/08 UNATTACHED      2:28.49
18 258 . YOGASH RAJ LINGARAJ 05/09/08 UNATTACHED      2:34.02
19 245 . PETCHI THAMBA S 27/06/08 UNATTACHED      2:43.50
20 250 . SHRIVANTH MUTHU.M 08/12/08 UNATTACHED      2:46.96
21 246 . POORNESHWARAN 13/05/09 UNATTACHED      2:47.14

242 . LOHITH R 02/03/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
249 . SHARVESH KUMAR.R 14/03/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
167 . DINISHWAR. V 25/09/08 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC          DNS
365 . RAKIN R K 17/02/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
362 . MITHUL SARAN S 19/08/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
226 . AHMAD SUHAIL B 29/01/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
257 . YASHWANTH S 29/11/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
364 . P.DHARANIDHAR 03/08/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
360 . DEEPAK GHARTI C 28/08/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
237 . JEEVA.S 15/10/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
395 . YOGASH RAJ .L 05/09/08 ZERO LIMITS ATHLETIC          DNS
239 . KABELAN.K 27/10/09 UNATTACHED          DNS



361 . KALAISELVAN S 06/07/09 UNATTACHED          DNS

Event # 20 WOMENS  Under 20 800m Run PRELIMS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 268 . LOKAPAVITHRA PAVITHR 18/10/08 UNATTACHED      2:27.14
2 357 . MANTHIRAPARVATHI A 28/11/03 UNATTACHED      2:37.94
3 216 . S SUMITHRA 01/07/05 SDAT      2:40.11
4 391 . ABINAYA.CM 10/11/04 UNATTACHED      3:00.36
5 359 . V.PRIYADHARSHINI 04/06/05 UNATTACHED      3:22.10
6 358 . THRISHA T P 16/10/04 UNATTACHED      3:41.67

393 . R.SAI PRATIBHAA 14/03/04 YAS SPORTS ACADEMY          DNS

Event # 11 WOMENS  Under 18 800m Run PRELIMS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 207 . P RUPIKA 01/08/06 SDAT      2:28.94
2 208 . P SOUNDARYA 23/02/07 SDAT      2:34.39
3 316 . J SHALINE 03/04/07 UNATTACHED      2:35.86
4 211 . S DHARRSHINI 22/02/06 SDAT      2:42.02
5 318 . SHALINI K 26/09/07 UNATTACHED      2:44.67
6 209 . R PRIYA DHARSHINI 10/12/06 SDAT      2:50.33
7 317 . MANJUVANI RAMACHANDR 28/07/06 UNATTACHED      2:54.62
8 390 . R.NIVETHA 25/10/06 UNATTACHED      3:09.00
9 181 . TARUNIKA SHREE. S 06/07/06 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      3:26.68

399 . USHA B 06/06/07 UNATTACHED          DNF
389 . R.MANJUVANI 28/07/06 UNATTACHED          DNS

Event # 4 GIRLS  Under 16 800m Run PRELIMS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 269 . LOSHINI R 19/09/08 UNATTACHED      2:28.14
2 264 . GAYATHRI S 08/02/08 UNATTACHED      2:30.33
3 267 . KAMALIGA M 08/11/08 UNATTACHED      2:35.70
4 262 . AMUTHINI VETRIVEL 16/10/08 UNATTACHED      2:38.80
5 202 . K KAYALVIZHI JANANI 23/12/07 SDAT      2:43.05
6 203 . N THIRISHA 03/01/08 SDAT      2:47.01
7 206 . V MAHALAKSHIMI 21/09/08 SDAT      2:50.87
8 179 . NANDHITHA. P 28/02/08 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      2:51.49
9 272 . OVIYA T 27/07/08 UNATTACHED      3:04.65
10 154 . HARINI.P 05/07/08 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      3:14.91
11 275 . SABIDHASRI CHANDRASE 08/12/08 UNATTACHED      3:19.00

279 . YAZHINISRINI SRINIVA 04/12/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
270 . MANISHA V 19/03/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
263 . DHANYASRI B 15/09/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
387 . C.SABITHASRI 08/12/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
385 . AAFRIN ORNISHA J J 01/05/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
404 . NAVASHAKTHI 31/07/09 UNATTACHED          DNF
403 . PANIMALAR 22/11/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
402 . SAMITHA T P 01/02/09 UNATTACHED          DNF
401 . RAMYA M 28/10/08 UNATTACHED          DNF
276 . SHAHINI S 14/09/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
273 . POOJA M 01/12/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
265 . HIMAYA VARDHINI V S 11/01/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
178 . JAYASHREE. R 02/12/08 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC          DNS
156 . NIRANJANA.M 16/06/08 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND          DNS
400 . ARASI V P 31/07/08 UNATTACHED          DNF

Event # 1 BOYS  Under 16 800m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 228 . ALAGESH P 13/03/08 UNATTACHED      2:06.74
2 238 . JEYAPRANESH J 23/12/08 UNATTACHED      2:08.14
3 169 . JAYADITHYA. J 12/10/09 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      2:08.22
4 236 . GOPINATH NULL J 26/02/09 UNATTACHED      2:09.59
5 363 . NIKAL MACMILLAR S V 27/10/08 UNATTACHED      2:12.85
6 254 . V UDAYACHANDRAN 04/08/09 UNATTACHED      2:13.86
7 235 . GISHEN R 15/05/09 UNATTACHED      2:14.44



8 248 . S.G.NIKHILESH 07/06/09 UNATTACHED      2:18.71
9 231 . DEEPAK GHARTI 21/08/08 UNATTACHED      2:20.87
10 232 . DHARANIDHAR NULL PON 03/08/09 UNATTACHED      2:23.77
11 191 . KONETI VENKATA NIKIL 04/10/08 SDAT      2:25.41

Event # 4 GIRLS  Under 16 800m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 269 . LOSHINI R 19/09/08 UNATTACHED      2:28.14
2 264 . GAYATHRI S 08/02/08 UNATTACHED      2:30.33
3 267 . KAMALIGA M 08/11/08 UNATTACHED      2:35.70
4 262 . AMUTHINI VETRIVEL 16/10/08 UNATTACHED      2:38.80
5 202 . K KAYALVIZHI JANANI 23/12/07 SDAT      2:43.05
6 203 . N THIRISHA 03/01/08 SDAT      2:47.01
7 206 . V MAHALAKSHIMI 21/09/08 SDAT      2:50.87
8 179 . NANDHITHA. P 28/02/08 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      2:51.49
9 272 . OVIYA T 27/07/08 UNATTACHED      3:04.65
10 154 . HARINI.P 05/07/08 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      3:14.91
11 275 . SABIDHASRI CHANDRASE 08/12/08 UNATTACHED      3:19.00

279 . YAZHINISRINI SRINIVA 04/12/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
178 . JAYASHREE. R 02/12/08 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC          DNS
156 . NIRANJANA.M 16/06/08 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND          DNS
273 . POOJA M 01/12/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
276 . SHAHINI S 14/09/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
400 . ARASI V P 31/07/08 UNATTACHED          DNF
401 . RAMYA M 28/10/08 UNATTACHED          DNF
402 . SAMITHA T P 01/02/09 UNATTACHED          DNF
404 . NAVASHAKTHI 31/07/09 UNATTACHED          DNF
385 . AAFRIN ORNISHA J J 01/05/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
387 . C.SABITHASRI 08/12/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
265 . HIMAYA VARDHINI V S 11/01/09 UNATTACHED          DNS
263 . DHANYASRI B 15/09/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
270 . MANISHA V 19/03/08 UNATTACHED          DNS
403 . PANIMALAR 22/11/08 UNATTACHED          DNS

Event # 7 MENS  Under 18 800m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 294 . MS KATHIRVEL 13/10/06 UNATTACHED      2:03.75
2 144 . ADITHYA.V 03/06/06 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND      2:06.05
3 293 . MINNANNANDI MATHESH 17/01/06 UNATTACHED      2:08.72
4 280 . ABIMANAADITHYAN R 24/08/06 UNATTACHED      2:10.86
5 282 . CHANDRU A 06/02/07 UNATTACHED      2:16.55
6 376 . RAKUL RAM G 01/03/07 UNATTACHED      2:18.27
7 305 . SATHYA DHARSAN 20/02/07 UNATTACHED      2:18.66
8 297 . NICHOLAS SAMUEL 23/08/06 UNATTACHED      2:19.21
9 313 . THIYANISH K V 15/07/06 UNATTACHED      2:29.65
10 292 . LALITHAADITHYA A 12/12/05 UNATTACHED      2:37.21

Event # 11 WOMENS  Under 18 800m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 207 . P RUPIKA 01/08/06 SDAT      2:28.94
2 208 . P SOUNDARYA 23/02/07 SDAT      2:34.39
3 316 . J SHALINE 03/04/07 UNATTACHED      2:35.86
4 211 . S DHARRSHINI 22/02/06 SDAT      2:42.02
5 318 . SHALINI K 26/09/07 UNATTACHED      2:44.67
6 209 . R PRIYA DHARSHINI 10/12/06 SDAT      2:50.33
7 317 . MANJUVANI RAMACHANDR 28/07/06 UNATTACHED      2:54.62
8 390 . R.NIVETHA 25/10/06 UNATTACHED      3:09.00
9 181 . TARUNIKA SHREE. S 06/07/06 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      3:26.68

399 . USHA B 06/06/07 UNATTACHED          DNF
389 . R.MANJUVANI 28/07/06 UNATTACHED          DNS

Event # 15 MENS  Under 20 800m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 381 . C VASAN 30/01/04 UNATTACHED      2:00.37



2 133 . AKASH.K 04/10/04 ERODE DISTRICT ATHLE      2:00.98
3 348 . SUNDHARAMOORTHY R 16/12/03 UNATTACHED      2:01.84
4 176 . SEBINESH. C 16/05/04 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      2:02.32
5 164 . VIGNESH B 08/06/05 KARUR DISTRICT AA      2:04.07
6 333 . KARTHICK RAJA PONRAJ 30/11/03 UNATTACHED      2:04.67
7 323 . BHARATH M S 22/05/05 UNATTACHED      2:05.39
8 188 . R.RAMESH 26/01/05 SAI CHENNAI      2:06.28
9 345 . SIVA PANDARAM SIVAPA 01/03/04 UNATTACHED      2:06.73
10 175 . HARISH. S 30/09/04 PERFORMERS ATHLETIC      2:07.67

Event # 20 WOMENS  Under 20 800m Run FINALS
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 268 . LOKAPAVITHRA PAVITHR 18/10/08 UNATTACHED      2:27.14
2 357 . MANTHIRAPARVATHI A 28/11/03 UNATTACHED      2:37.94
3 216 . S SUMITHRA 01/07/05 SDAT      2:40.11
4 391 . ABINAYA.CM 10/11/04 UNATTACHED      3:00.36
5 359 . V.PRIYADHARSHINI 04/06/05 UNATTACHED      3:22.10
6 358 . THRISHA T P 16/10/04 UNATTACHED      3:41.67

393 . R.SAI PRATIBHAA 14/03/04 YAS SPORTS ACADEMY          DNS
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